
CITY OF CLAREMONT 
 

Claremont City Hall  
3288 E. Main Street Phone: 828-466-7255 
PO Box 446 Fax: 828-459-0596 
Claremont, NC 28610 
www.cityofclaremont.org   
 

MAYOR 4 Year Term 

Shawn R. Brown 2021-2025 
3060 School Street 
PO Box 64 
Claremont, NC 28610  
828-459-1649 sbrown@cityofclaremont.org  
 

CITY COUNCIL  4 Year Terms 

Dayne L. Miller 2021-2025 
PO Box 1295 
Claremont, NC 28610  
828-459-0094 dmiller@cityofclaremont.org 
 

Brittany Brown 2023-2027 

2775 Sterling Ct  
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-270-5982 bbrown@cityofclaremont.org   
 

Les Morrow 2021-2025 
PO Box 506 
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-217-0811 lmorrow@cityofclaremont.org    
 

Gary W. Sigmon 2023-2027 
4700 S Depot St 
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-234-9991 gsigmon@cityofclaremont.org    
 

M. Dale Sherrill 2023-2027 
2935 Dogwood Dr.  
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-459-2192 dsherrill@cityofclaremont.org 
 
 

City Manager City Attorney 
Jason Brown Robert M. Grant 
828-466-7255 217 N. Main Ave – PO Drawer 166 
jbrown@cityofclaremont.org   Newton, NC 28658 
 828-464-2391  
City Clerk 
Wendy Helms 

828-466-7255 
whelms@cityofclaremont.org  
  Rev 12/2023 
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